

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3946/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2022 in OPKAT No.319/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

DR. SOLAMON A

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27007/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 27017/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.27011/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.3948/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 33088/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 33091/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR
Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. Reji Kumar R, Adv.
Mr. P R Jayakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shaji P. Chaly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters on 06.08.2024 (NMD).

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)